From: Benjamin.Tait@international.gc.ca

To: Christel Tham; EMullins@reedsmith.com; tennantclaimant@appletonlaw.com; bappleton@appletonlaw.com;
BlLove@reedsmith.com; sbustillos@reedsmith.com; nlatif@appletonlaw.com;
Heather.Squires@international.gc.ca; Annie.Ouellet@international.gc.ca;
Alexandra.Dosman@international.gc.ca; Mark.Klaver@international.gc.ca;
MariaCristina.Harris@international.gc.ca; Krystal.Girvan@international.gc.ca

Cc: Cavinder.Bull@drewnapier.com; DBishop@kslaw.com; dbethlehem@twentyessex.com; Diana Pyrikova
Subject: RE: PCA Case No 2018-54 Tennant Energy LLC v. Government of Canada
Date: 19 May 2021 20:17:51

Dear Members of the Tribunal,

Canada writes pursuant to the Tribunal’s communication of May 18, 2021 regarding the
Claimant’s e-mail of May 14, 2021 and inviting Canada to provide any comments it may have.

Canada acknowledges the Tribunal’s ruling in Procedural Order No. 12 regarding the
confidentiality designations to exhibit C-108 and the Mesa Power videos. With respect to the
Mesa Power videos, Canada is proceeding with the Tribunal’s direction to propose confidential
information designations to the Claimant and to follow the procedures set out in the
Confidentiality Order in this regard. With respect to exhibit C-108, in light of the Tribunal’s final
determination that it does not contain confidential information, Canada formally withdraws its
proposed confidentiality designations to this exhibit.

Kind regards,

Benjamin Tait

(he /1il)

Paralegal

Trade Law Bureau (JLTB)
Global Affairs Canada
Tel: (613) 294-2485
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